

Project: SALINE RD OVERLAY Local Project #: PW19059RDW Bid Opening Date: Engineer's Estimate: \$ 635,000.00						Pace Construction Company, LLC 1620 Woodson Road St. Louis, MO 63114		Gershenson Construction Co., Inc. 2 Truitt Drive Eureka, MO 63025		NB West Contracting 2780 Mary Ave. St. Louis, MO 63114		Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Road Arnold, MO 63010		Krupp Construction 415 Old State Road Ellisville, MO 63021		Byrne & Jones Construction 13940 St. Charles Rock Road St. Louis, MO 63026	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
Roadway Items																	
4019905	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (REMOVAL AND PLACEMENT)	SQYD	1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 131,100.00	\$ 47.20	\$ 89,680.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 111,150.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 165,300.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 115,140.00
4011209	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)	TONS	3212.8	\$ 60.00	\$ 192,768.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 202,406.40	\$ 74.40	\$ 239,032.32	\$ 70.00	\$ 224,896.00	\$ 76.44	\$ 245,586.43	\$ 70.15	\$ 225,377.92	\$ 74.35	\$ 238,871.68
4019910	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-1) ENTRANCES	TONS	128.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,780.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,120.70	\$ 209.00	\$ 26,940.10	\$ 222.00	\$ 28,615.80	\$ 161.00	\$ 20,752.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,335.00	\$ 226.53	\$ 29,199.72
4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	TONS	1,503.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,721.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,238.00	\$ 81.20	\$ 122,076.08	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,755.00	\$ 76.81	\$ 115,476.15	\$ 80.75	\$ 121,399.55	\$ 88.20	\$ 132,599.88
4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	1,369.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,791.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,791.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,214.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,422.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,267.50	\$ 8.55	\$ 11,704.95	\$ 13.60	\$ 18,618.40
6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38,933.84	\$ 38,933.84	\$ 42,220.00	\$ 42,220.00	\$ 58,313.90	\$ 58,313.90	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 32,230.00	\$ 32,230.00	\$ 8,149.13	\$ 8,149.13
6161099	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	EA	4.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,560.12	\$ 10,240.48
6169901C	PILOT CAR	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,023.00	\$ 8,023.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,902.89	\$ 12,902.89
6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	SQYD	1,950.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 17,452.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 24.89	\$ 48,535.50
Roadway Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 623,710.50	SUBTOTAL	\$ 523,840.44	SUBTOTAL	\$ 561,638.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 590,003.20	SUBTOTAL	\$ 601,812.99	SUBTOTAL	\$ 606,637.42	SUBTOTAL	\$ 614,257.68
Signing/Striping Items																	
6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQFT	272.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,876.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 109.76	\$ 29,854.72
6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	18,946.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,789.20	\$ 0.18	\$ 3,410.28	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,789.20	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,841.90	\$ 0.23	\$ 4,357.58	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,789.20	\$ 0.21	\$ 3,978.66
6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	18,946.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,789.20	\$ 0.18	\$ 3,410.28	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,789.20	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,841.90	\$ 0.23	\$ 4,357.58	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,789.20	\$ 0.21	\$ 3,978.66
6206124	24 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	12.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 110.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 58.19	\$ 698.28
6208064A	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	476.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 595.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 5,450.20
Signing/Striping Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 11,890.40		\$ 12,839.56		\$ 11,822.40		\$ 9,995.80		\$ 11,297.36		\$ 10,258.40		\$ 43,960.52
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 635,600.90		\$ 536,680.00		\$ 573,460.40		\$ 599,999.00		\$ 613,110.35		\$ 616,895.82		\$ 658,218.20

It appears that Spencer was \$1.90 high on their Roadway subtotal.